File .

Library
File text

Field

RAPRCD
RAPCLI
RAPVID
RAPAUT
RAPSEQ
RAPMYR
RAPSVC
RAPSUB
RAPUNT
RAPMAA
RAPCCD
RAPNSU
RAPUNS
RAPSUR
RAPBMR
RAPSUO
RAPBMO
RAPSSF
RAPSRA
RAPBCA
RAPSET
RAPI1

RAPI2

RAPI3

RAPI14

RAPIS5

RAPI6

RAPI17

RAPI8

RAPI9

RAPI10
RAPI11
RAPI12

From

12
18
26
28
32
35
40
42
48
54
55
62
68
70
76
78
79
92
94
100
104
108
112
116
120
124
128
132
136
140
144

-To-
1
11
17
25
27
31
34
39
41
47
53
54
61
67
69
75
7
78
91
93
99
103
107
111
115
119
123
127
131
135
139
143
147

PSPTHB
RCDTAHQ

Physical file PSPTHB

Length
1
10
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Type
ALPHA
ALPHA
ALPHA
ZONED
ZONED
ZONED
ZONED
ALPHA
ALPHA
PACKED
PACKED
ALPHA
PACKED
PACKED
ZONED
PACKED
ZONED
ALPHA
ALPHA
ZONED
PACKED
PACKED
PACKED
PACKED
PACKED
PACKED
PACKED
PACKED
PACKED
PACKED
PACKED
PACKED
PACKED

File attribute

Field(s) .

Format

PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA

Field text

Record Code (F)

Client UCI

POS Vendor #
Authorization #

Sequence # 97-99
Auth/Req Key

Service Code

Sub-Code

Unit Type

Monthly Auth Amount

Total Auth Amt C/4
Non-Standard Units
Monthly Units of Service
Standard Unit Rate

Beg Month of Rate (Curr)
Standard Unit Rate (Curr)
Beg Month of Rate (Cur-1)
Req Standard SOF Avai
Service Account #

Budget Category

Total RC Expense For Serv

Invoice # July
Invoice # August
Invoice # September
Invoice # October
Invoice # November
Invoice # December
Invoice # January
Invoice # February
Invoice # March
Invoice # April
Invoice # May
Invoice # June



RAPBSU
RAPVBT
F19#1

RAPUCA
RAPHQF
RAPACR
RAPFYR
RAPMQA
RAPTYP

148
154
160
161
162
163
164
168
169

153
159
160
161
162
163
167
168
169

11
11
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2 PACKED
2 PACKED
ALPHA
ALPHA
ALPHA
ALPHA
O ZONED
ALPHA
ALPHA

PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA
PSPTHBRA

Basic Units of Service
Vendor Total for Service
FILLER

Unchangeable G/L Acct
Headquarters Flag (Y/N)
Active Record

Auth Fiscal Year
Month/Qtr/Annual

Rate Type



